Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17016854 001 Seite 2 von 201
Page 2 of 201
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Kodak PULSE Digital Frame
Type Designation: W1030
FCC ID PA4PUL1030
IC ID 1016B-PUL1030
Rated Input Power DC 5V (via AC/DC adapter)
Rated input Current 2A
Table 3: Technical Specification of WiFi module (802.11b/g)
Description
Item
IEEE 802.11b IEEE 802.11g
Operating Frequency band 2400 – 2483.5 MHz
Channel Number 11
Channel Bandwidth (MHz) 20
Modulation  DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK OFDM
Data Rate (Mbps) 1/2/5.5/11 6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54
Antenna  Integrated Antenna
Antenna Gain (dBi) 2.0
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17016854 001 Seite 8 von 201
Page 8 of 201
Table 4: Technical Specification of Carrier Frequency
Frequency Band Channel No. Frequency Channel No. Frequency
1 2412MHz 7 2437MHz
2 2417MHz 8 2447MHz
3 2422MHz 9 2452MHz
4 2427MHz 10 2457MHz
5 2432MHz 11 2462MHz
2400 – 2483.5 MHz
6 2437MHz
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On
1. Wi-Fi mode
a. transmitting
b. receiving
2. Inter-memory mode
3. USB mode
4. Memory card mode
B. Stand by
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17016854 001 Seite 9 von 201
Page 9 of 201
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.4: 2003.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 5: Interfaces and Cables
Description Specification Length
USB port USB Host interface, 4 cores, shielded --
SD/SDHC/MMC/MS/XD Card slot Memory card interface --
MS/MS Pro Duo Card slot Memory card interface --
Table 6: Test Auxiliary Equipments
Description Manufacturer Model Specification
AC/DC Adaptor WANLIDA Group Co., Ltd. MPA-520
Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz